

**Bid No. 2018-157, Annual Contract for Sign Post and Anchor Material Breakaway Style  
Award Recommendation**

Bid received from Tapco is deemed non-responsive for failure to submit the Compliance with Federal and State Laws Certification of Eligibility Signature Page

Bid received from Pathmark Traffic Equipment did not meet specifications for failure to bid on all items as required.

**PRIMARY**

*SECONDARY*

**Allied Tube & Conduit Corp.**  
**Harvey, IL**  
**HUB - NO**  
**COOP - YES**

*Centerline Supply*  
*Grand Prairie, TX*  
*HUB - NO*  
*COOP - YES*

<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ALLIED PART NO.</b>	<b>EST. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
1.	Sign Post, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 14 GA 15 ft.	759926	0-75	<b>\$30.45</b>	<b>\$2,283.75</b>	\$32.10	\$2,407.50
2.	Sign Post, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 14 GA 14 ft.	749906	0-75	<b>\$28.41</b>	<b>\$2,130.75</b>	\$29.96	\$2,247.00
3.	Sign Post, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 14 GA 13 ft.	759625	0-75	<b>\$26.38</b>	<b>\$1,978.50</b>	\$27.82	\$2,086.50
4.	Sign Post, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 14 GA 12 ft.	746270	0-75	<b>\$24.72</b>	<b>\$1,854.00</b>	\$25.68	\$1,926.00
5.	Sign Post, 1-3/4" X 1-3/4" X 14 GA 10 ft.	746089	0-800	<b>\$20.65</b>	<b>\$16,520.00</b>	\$21.40	\$17,120.00
6.	Sign Post, 2" X 2" X 14 GA 10 ft.	739312	0-100	<b>\$23.84</b>	<b>\$2,384.00</b>	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
7.	Sign Post, 2" X 2" X 14 GA 14 ft.	743335	0-75	<b>\$32.71</b>	<b>\$2,453.25</b>	\$37.80	\$2,835.00
8.	Anchor, 2-1/4" X 12 GA	739239	0-75	<b>\$10.75</b>	<b>\$806.25</b>	\$10.94	\$820.50
9.	Anchor, 2" X 2" X 12 GA	739364	0-600	<b>\$9.76</b>	<b>\$5,856.00</b>	\$8.62	\$5,172.00
10.	Sleeve, 2-1/2" X 12 GA	739242	0-75	<b>\$6.25</b>	<b>\$468.75</b>	\$6.44	\$483.00
11.	Sleeve, 2-1/4" X 2-1/4" X 12 GA	739204	0-600	<b>\$5.76</b>	<b>\$3,456.00</b>	\$5.78	\$3,468.00

**Bid No. 2018-157, Annual Contract for Sign Post and Anchor Material Breakaway Style  
Award Recommendation**

Bid received from Tapco is deemed non-responsive for failure to submit the Compliance with Federal and State Laws Certification of Eligibility Signature Page

Bid received from Pathmark Traffic Equipment did not meet specifications for failure to bid on all items as required.

**PRIMARY**

*SECONDARY*

**Allied Tube & Conduit Corp.  
Harvey, IL  
HUB - NO  
COOP - YES**

*Centerline Supply  
Grand Prairie, TX  
HUB - NO  
COOP - YES*

<b>ITEM</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>ALLIED PART NO.</b>	<b>EST. QTY.</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EXTENDED PRICE</b>
12.	Corner Bolt	764131	0-800	<b>\$0.62</b>	<b>\$496.00</b>	<i>\$0.45</i>	<i>\$360.00</i>
13.	Drive Rivet	764824	0-500	<b>\$0.73</b>	<b>\$365.00</b>	<i>\$0.48</i>	<i>\$240.00</i>
14.	Jam Nut	797236	0-100	<b>\$0.28</b>	<b>\$28.00</b>	<i>\$0.25</i>	<i>\$25.00</i>
15.	Drive Cap, Manual, 1-3/4"	764074	0-1	<b>\$201.39</b>	<b>\$201.39</b>	<i>\$165.00</i>	<i>\$165.00</i>
16.	Drive Cap, Manual, 2"	764075	0-1	<b>\$201.39</b>	<b>\$201.39</b>	<i>\$165.00</i>	<i>\$165.00</i>
17.	Drive Cap, Manual, 2-1/4"	764076	0-1	<b>\$201.39</b>	<b>\$201.39</b>	<i>\$185.00</i>	<i>\$185.00</i>
18.	Flanged Washer Nut	764143	0-100	<b>\$0.20</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<i>\$0.75</i>	<i>\$75.00</i>
19.	Nylon Washer	764833	0-100	<b>\$0.20</b>	<b>\$20.00</b>	<i>\$0.30</i>	<i>\$30.00</i>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID:</b>				<b>\$41,724.42</b>		<i>\$42,510.50</i>	
<b>Minimum Percent Discount from List Price for Similar Items not Specified:</b>				<b>60%</b>		<i>10%</i>	
<b>Price List to be used for Discount:</b>				<b>Telespar Catalog</b>		<i>Centerline Supply Price List</i>	
<b>Estimated Delivery Time After Receipt of Order:</b>				<b>3-4 Weeks</b>		<i>14-21 Days</i>	